City and EEA approved by Resolution 19- R- 01, and to negotiate any additional terms

and conditions he deems appropriate and in the best interests of the City. 

SECTION 4: That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an

Agreement with Rehab Construction Co., Inc. in the amount of six hundred fifty-five

thousand six hundred eighty two dollars ($ 655, 682.00) for construction of the Project

pursuant to Bid no. 00- 98. Said $ 655, 682. 00 represents the original bid of $ 655, 682. 00

and the $ 19,,097. 00 sum to extend the bid acceptance period. 

SECTION 5: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its